
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021580-2021 

Awarded contract

92TS Passenger Information System Surrounds

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-021580

Published: 1 September 2021, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square, Stratford

London

E20 1JN

Contact

Mr Clive Chappells

Email

CLIVE.CHAPPELLS@TUBE.TFL.GOV.UK

Telephone

+44 121000000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021580-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021580-2021
mailto:CLIVE.CHAPPELLS@TUBE.TFL.GOV.UK


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://tfl.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Passenger Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

92TS Passenger Information System Surrounds

Reference number

DN447508

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34631000 - Parts of locomotives or rolling stock

https://tfl.gov.uk
https://tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Manufacture and supply of 92TS Passenger Information System Surrounds for the 85 no.
trains of the Central Line.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,111,908

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Manufacture and supply of 92TS Passenger Information System Surrounds for the 85 no.
trains of the Central Line.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 243-598685

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Luxfer Gas Cylinders Ltd t/a Luxfer Superform,

Lumns Lane

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:598685-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Manchester

M27 8LN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

03376625

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,111,908

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square, Stratford

London

E20 1JN

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-22T01:42:20+0100
	TCPDF




